
f

q

\qel olf,<'qNarB'N'N' rlry11

f)ungsam Cement Corporation Limited
(Royal Government of Bhutan Undertaking)

Nganglam: Pemagatshel &

IIRAGON
,S.*i.JY,"=-.).,"I""-

O'.'"ti'r'::''
" 
dht co-p""r

Au

PLocurement &'
Dungsam C'entent Lrd

N

NIT No.: DCCL/Com/Proc/05 120251 lTbO Date: 24.06.2025

ADDENDUM

This is with reference to our Notice Inviting Tender No. DCCL/Com/Proc 1051202511284

dated 1 8.06.2025. We would like to issue the following addendum regarding the

"Supply of Coal".

please be informed that the original bidding document omitted the delivery period for the

supply of coal. All prospective bidders are hereby advised to note the following revision:

Revised Clause:

"The supply of 5,000 MT of coal shall be completed within one (1) month from the date

of issuance of the Purchase Order. Bidders shall quote for the entire quantity of 5,000

MT."

Additionally, the Bank Guarantee shall be enforceable at any bank in Bhutan.

A11 other terms and conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Divi*x
Head

Head office: Nganglam
.F,.r- r nrE a no111/ /1000


